

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.64Date: 30/9/2021Subject:Nomination for Training `Basic Procurement<br/>Training`(3-week).

Reference: Your Letter no-285, Date: 20 September 2021 This is to confirm you that your concern letter for the training programme on "Basic Procurement Training" 3 weeks training at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh (ESCB), Char Bausia, Gazaria, Munshigonj, in time 02-18 October-2021 and 09-26 October 2021. 04 (Four) nominated officer from Department of Agricultural Extension are given below-

## Course No. T1-R(B-47) 02-18 October 2021

Sl.No.	Gradation	Name &	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
	No	Designation		
01.	1932	Md. Kabir	Office of the Deputy Director,	01824852386
		Hosen	Department of Agricultural	
		District	Extension, Chattogram,	
		Training		
		Officer		
02.		A.B.M.	Ofice of the Deputy Director,	01715785390
		Wahidur	Department of Agricultural	wahid1970@gmail.com
		Rahman	Extension, Munshiganj,	_
		District		
		Training		
		Officer		

## Course No. T1-R(B-48) 09-26 October 2021

Sl.No.	Gradation No	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
01.	3718	Md. Abdus Salam Horticulturist	Horticulture Center, Department of Agricultural Extension, Sholakia, Kishorganj,	01977361000 salamhhbau@gmail.com
02.	3920	Arifa Jahan Chowdhury Tanni Horticulturist	Horticulture Center, Department of Agricultural Extension, Gaital, Kishorganj,	01750518569 tannichowdhurybau@gmail.com



Training Coordinator (Senior Assistant Secretary), IMED

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.64/1(5)

Date: 30/9/2021

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Additional Director, Office of the Additional Director, Dhaka Region, Dhaka.

2) Additional Director, Office of the Additional Director, Chattogram Region, Chattogram.

3) Deputy Director, Office of the Dputy Director, Department of Agricultural Extension, Chattoram/Munshiganj.,

4) Deputy Director, Office of the Dputy Director, Horticulture Center, Department of Agricultural Extension, Kishorganj,

5) Mr/Mss, .....,

30-9-2021

Md. Alimuzzaman Miah Director